

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2295/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in WP No. 4703/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for  
interim relief ))

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jamsheed P.Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.K.Prabhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. S.B.Rajebhosale, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

joinder Three weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Re

Affidavit may be filed within one weeks thereafter.

Put up after five weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master